
The TARGA TUNISIA Sahara Challenge
9th - 20th October 2003
Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards
1 10 Rainer SONNTAG/A SONNTAG 2 Volvo PV544 1:04:03 1
2 12 Harvey du CROS/Jan du CROS 3 Austin Healey 3000 1:11:06 7:03 2
3 14 Allison COTES/Peter COTES 3 Lotus Elan 1:52:28 48:25 3

Class 1
1 8 Alastair CALDWELL/Catriona RINGS 1 Peugeot 205 0:47:12
2 2 Martin TAYLOR/Peter GALLAGHER 1 Proton Satria 0:55:01 7:49 
3 1 J WYNNIAT-HUSEY/P CLIFFORD 1 Peugeot 106 8:05:49 438:37 

Class 2
1 16 Raynal GEOFFROY/P PATENOTTE 2 Mercedes 280SE 2:42:23 4
2 15 Jean-Paul DECROIX/Emmanuel MANU 2 Mercedes 280SE 3:08:23 26:00 5
3 17 Klaus von DEYLEN/Maja von DEYLEN 2 NSU RO 80 4:18:39 96:16 6

Class 3
1 11 Nick WILKINS/Julian JUDD 3 Triumph TR4 6:22:14 7
2 7 Luc le CLECH/Bertrand SEIGNEUIL 3 Datsun 240Z 11:14:09 291:55 8

Class 4
1 18 Tony MATHER/Pauline MATHER 4 Invicta Coupe 14:59:58 10
2 19 Alberto HODARI/Ron HURWITZ 4 Morgan +4 35:13:02 1213:04 12
3 20 Peter NOBLE/Sue NOBLE 4 Bentley Continental 38:09:17 1389:19 13

Award - Spirit of the Rally Award
1 18 Tony MATHER/Pauline MATHER 4 Invicta Coupe 14:59:58 10

Award - Best Male/Female Crew Award
1 8 Alastair CALDWELL/Catriona RINGS 1 Peugeot 205 0:47:12

First Team
1 Super Sixties 9:25:48

11 Nick WILKINS/Julian JUDD 3 Triumph TR4 6:22:14 7
12 Harvey du CROS/Jan du CROS 3 Austin Healey 3000 1:11:06 2
14 Allison COTES/Peter COTES 3 Lotus Elan 1:52:28 3
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The TARGA TUNISIA Sahara Challenge
9th - 20th October 2003

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Test

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

8 Alastair CALDWELL/Catriona RINGS 1 1 Peugeot 205 0:47:12 0:47:12
2 Martin TAYLOR/Peter GALLAGHER 1 2 Proton Satria 0:49:01 6:00 0:55:01 7:49 

1 10 Rainer SONNTAG/A SONNTAG 2 1 Volvo PV544 1:04:03 1:04:03 16:51 
2 12 Harvey du CROS/Jan du CROS 3 1 Austin Healey 3000 1:09:06 2:00 1:11:06 23:54 
3 14 Allison COTES/Peter COTES 3 2 Lotus Elan 1:50:28 2:00 1:52:28 65:16 
4 16 Raynal GEOFFROY/P PATENOTTE 2 2 Mercedes 280SE 2:29:23 13:00 2:42:23 115:11 
5 15 Jean-Paul DECROIX/Emmanuel MANU 2 3 Mercedes 280SE 2:15:23 53:00 3:08:23 141:11 
6 17 Klaus von DEYLEN/Maja von DEYLEN 2 4 NSU RO 80 3:07:39 71:00 4:18:39 211:27 
7 11 Nick WILKINS/Julian JUDD 3 3 Triumph TR4 4:32:14 110:00 6:22:14 335:02 

1 J WYNNIAT-HUSEY/P CLIFFORD 1 3 Peugeot 106 4:32:49 213:00 8:05:49 438:37 
8 7 Luc le CLECH/Bertrand SEIGNEUIL 3 4 Datsun 240Z 7:02:09 252:00 11:14:09 626:57 
9 5 Clay REGAZZONI/Zica CAPRISTANO 2 5 Mercedes 280SE 7:42:16 277:00 12:19:16 692:04 

10 18 Tony MATHER/Pauline MATHER 4 1 Invicta Coupe 8:34:58 385:00 14:59:58 852:46 
11 6 Julian MORRIS/Jim BAYNAM 2 6 Ford Escort RS2000 14:21:25 975:00 30:36:25 1789:13 
12 19 Alberto HODARI/Ron HURWITZ 4 2 Morgan +4 19:39:02 934:00 35:13:02 2065:50 
13 20 Peter NOBLE/Sue NOBLE 4 3 Bentley Continental 19:36:17 1113:00 38:09:17 2242:05 

Final Class Results
Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Test

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 1
1 8 Alastair CALDWELL/Catriona RINGS 1 1 Peugeot 205 0:47:12 0:47:12
2 2 Martin TAYLOR/Peter GALLAGHER 1 2 Proton Satria 0:49:01 6:00 0:55:01 7:49 
3 1 J WYNNIAT-HUSEY/P CLIFFORD 1 3 Peugeot 106 4:32:49 213:00 8:05:49 438:37 

Class 2
1 10 Rainer SONNTAG/A SONNTAG 2 1 Volvo PV544 1:04:03 1:04:03
2 16 Raynal GEOFFROY/P PATENOTTE 2 2 Mercedes 280SE 2:29:23 13:00 2:42:23 98:20 
3 15 Jean-Paul DECROIX/Emmanuel MANU 2 3 Mercedes 280SE 2:15:23 53:00 3:08:23 124:20 
4 17 Klaus von DEYLEN/Maja von DEYLEN 2 4 NSU RO 80 3:07:39 71:00 4:18:39 194:36 
5 5 Clay REGAZZONI/Zica CAPRISTANO 2 5 Mercedes 280SE 7:42:16 277:00 12:19:16 675:13 
6 6 Julian MORRIS/Jim BAYNAM 2 6 Ford Escort RS2000 14:21:25 975:00 30:36:25 1772:22 

Class 3
1 12 Harvey du CROS/Jan du CROS 3 1 Austin Healey 3000 1:09:06 2:00 1:11:06
2 14 Allison COTES/Peter COTES 3 2 Lotus Elan 1:50:28 2:00 1:52:28 41:22 
3 11 Nick WILKINS/Julian JUDD 3 3 Triumph TR4 4:32:14 110:00 6:22:14 311:08 
4 7 Luc le CLECH/Bertrand SEIGNEUIL 3 4 Datsun 240Z 7:02:09 252:00 11:14:09 603:03 

Class 4
1 18 Tony MATHER/Pauline MATHER 4 1 Invicta Coupe 8:34:58 385:00 14:59:58
2 19 Alberto HODARI/Ron HURWITZ 4 2 Morgan +4 19:39:02 934:00 35:13:02 1213:04 
3 20 Peter NOBLE/Sue NOBLE 4 3 Bentley Continental 19:36:17 1113:00 38:09:17 1389:19 
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The TARGA TUNISIA Sahara Challenge
9th - 20th October 2003

Final Test Times

No. Driver Class ST 1 ST 2 ST 5 ST 6 ST 7 ST 8 ST 9 ST 10 ST 11

1 J WYNNIAT-HUSEY 1 0:30 1:00 0:50 3:22 60:00 60:00 0:51 0:27 0:17 
2 Martin TAYLOR 1 0:37 2:23 1:01 4:29 3:38 2:24 0:59 1:00 0:40 
3 Roger STEVENS 1 0:39 1:27 0:58 4:09 2:51 1:31 1:23 1:14 0:51 
5 Clay REGAZZONI 2 0:39 1:51 0:48 3:40 60:00 60:00 1:52 9:23 0:39 
6 Julian MORRIS 2 0:47 2:00 1:13 4:05 3:01 1:22 0:36 2:54 60:00 
7 Luc le CLECH 3 1:19 3:18 2:33 7:58 5:14 4:37 2:34 5:58 1:49 
8 Alastair CALDWELL 1 0:26 1:40 0:58 4:16 2:54 2:10 1:16 0:38 0:20 
9 Paul KANE 2 0:34 1:33 0:48 4:14 2:44 1:15 0:41 0:07 0:02 

10 Rainer SONNTAG 2 1:14 2:19 1:13 5:44 3:39 2:39 2:05 1:31 1:32 
11 Nick WILKINS 3 2:47 4:46 2:12 7:28 5:57 3:30 4:15 3:54 3:38 
12 Harvey du CROS 3 1:12 2:07 1:05 4:59 3:48 2:49 3:16 4:16 2:46 
14 Allison COTES 3 1:49 3:18 1:42 6:42 4:45 4:40 4:20 3:57 4:15 
15 Jean-Paul DECROIX 2 1:13 1:59 1:52 6:20 4:53 2:46 2:26 4:05 1:05 
16 Raynal GEOFFROY 2 1:30 3:34 2:05 7:44 5:58 5:20 3:18 4:58 2:16 
17 Klaus von DEYLEN 2 3:33 5:46 3:05 10:27 6:37 4:57 5:07 6:38 6:58 
18 Tony MATHER 4 3:32 6:19 3:34 11:08 60:00 60:00 8:34 13:30 10:11 
19 Alberto HODARI 4 5:17 6:40 3:16 11:11 60:00 60:00 60:00 60:00 60:00 
20 Peter NOBLE 4 4:21 5:50 3:02 10:21 60:00 60:00 60:00 60:00 60:00 

Final Test Times
No. Driver Class ST 12 ST 13 ST 14 ST 15 ST 18 ST 19 ST 20 ST 21 ST 22

1 J WYNNIAT-HUSEY 1 2:26 0:49 0:09 0:36 1:51 0:58 1:12 0:59 1:02 
2 Martin TAYLOR 1 1:55 2:15 2:29 0:54 2:25 1:20 1:43 1:23 1:13 
3 Roger STEVENS 1 2:50 60:00 Retired - Engine kaput
5 Clay REGAZZONI 2 3:04 1:31 1:53 60:00 60:00 60:00 60:00 60:00 1:06 
6 Julian MORRIS 2 60:00 1:47 60:00 60:00 60:00 60:00 60:00 60:00 60:00 
7 Luc le CLECH 3 3:06 2:58 4:28 2:11 3:34 2:08 3:00 2:30 1:59 
8 Alastair CALDWELL 1 2:00 2:53 1:13 0:48 2:15 1:18 1:19 1:13 1:17 
9 Paul KANE 2 1:51 0:23 0:29 0:21 1:59 1:03 1:08 1:14 1:03 

10 Rainer SONNTAG 2 2:55 2:04 2:03 2:20 2:34 1:35 1:45 1:44 1:33 
11 Nick WILKINS 3 4:54 7:47 4:12 3:14 2:57 2:18 2:10 1:57 1:47 
12 Harvey du CROS 3 3:05 1:29 3:12 2:47 2:09 1:23 1:49 1:22 1:30 
14 Allison COTES 3 4:55 4:18 6:36 4:22 4:01 2:31 3:36 2:37 2:36 
15 Jean-Paul DECROIX 2 2:25 3:01 60:00 6:41 3:10 1:53 2:17 1:38 1:43 
16 Raynal GEOFFROY 2 3:59 3:40 8:13 60:00 3:14 1:54 2:56 2:11 1:37 
17 Klaus von DEYLEN 2 6:09 5:55 12:00 60:00 0:53 2:34 2:48 2:12 2:10 
18 Tony MATHER 4 10:29 9:27 60:00 60:00 5:30 3:23 3:43 60:00 3:04 
19 Alberto HODARI 4 60:00 6:27 60:00 60:00 60:00 60:00 60:00 60:00 60:00 
20 Peter NOBLE 4 60:00 7:17 60:00 60:00 60:00 60:00 60:00 60:00 60:00 
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The TARGA TUNISIA Sahara Challenge
9th - 20th October 2003

Final Test Times

No. Driver Class ST 23 ST 24 ST 25 ST 26 ST 27 ST 28 ST 29 Penalties

1 J WYNNIAT-HUSEY 1 0:05 5:47 60:00 60:00 2:13 3:53 3:32 213:00 
2 Martin TAYLOR 1 0:22 6:07 2:05 0:50 2:00 2:36 2:13 6:00 
3 Roger STEVENS 1 Retired - Engine kaput
5 Clay REGAZZONI 2 0:18 6:58 1:50 1:32 1:36 1:52 1:44 277:00 
6 Julian MORRIS 2 60:00 60:00 60:00 60:00 1:52 1:48 60:00 975:00 
7 Luc le CLECH 3 0:55 60:00 60:00 60:00 60:00 60:00 60:00 252:00 
8 Alastair CALDWELL 1 0:34 7:09 2:01 1:42 2:19 2:20 2:13 
9 Paul KANE 2 0:12 4:28 2:02 1:11 1:33 1:47 1:30 Retired
10 Rainer SONNTAG 2 0:24 9:11 3:05 2:45 2:33 2:33 3:03 
11 Nick WILKINS 3 0:52 13:44 4:41 3:14 60:00 60:00 60:00 110:00 
12 Harvey du CROS 3 0:22 10:35 4:36 1:53 2:03 2:33 2:00 2:00 
14 Allison COTES 3 1:09 16:24 4:07 2:59 4:38 5:47 4:24 2:00 
15 Jean-Paul DECROIX 2 0:59 13:22 2:45 1:56 2:13 2:18 2:23 53:00 
16 Raynal GEOFFROY 2 0:44 11:21 3:16 2:05 2:21 2:47 2:22 13:00 
17 Klaus von DEYLEN 2 1:14 17:07 3:53 5:12 4:30 4:28 3:26 71:00 
18 Tony MATHER 4 2:03 38:42 5:44 4:31 5:29 6:05 60:00 385:00 
19 Alberto HODARI 4 60:00 60:00 60:00 60:00 6:11 60:00 60:00 934:00 
20 Peter NOBLE 4 60:00 60:00 60:00 60:00 5:26 60:00 60:00 1113:00 

Final Penalties
No. Driver Class TC2 TC3 TC4 TC5 TC10 TC11 TC12 TC14

1 WYNNIAT-HUSEY 1 30:00  V 30:00  V
2 Martin TAYLOR 1
3 Roger STEVENS 1
5 Clay REGAZZONI 2 2:00  E 30:00  V 30:00  V
6 Julian MORRIS 2
7 Luc le CLECH 3 4:00  L 6:00  L 1:00  L

11 Nick WILKINS 3 2:00  L 16:00  L 2:00  L
12 Harvey du CROS 3 2:00  L
14 Allison COTES 3 2:00  L
15 J DECROIX 2 3:00  L
16 R GEOFFROY 2 2:00  L
17 K DEYLEN 2 1:00  L 3:00  L
18 Tony MATHER 4 1:00  L 30:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  V 60:00  V
19 Alberto HODARI 4 3:00  L 30:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  V 60:00  V 30:00  V
20 Peter NOBLE 4 3:00  L 30:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  V 60:00  V 30:00  V

Key to penalty codes : E=Early, L=Late, V=Did not visit control. 
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The TARGA TUNISIA Sahara Challenge
9th - 20th October 2003

Final Penalties

No. Driver Class TC15 TC16 PC1 TC17 TC18 TC19 TC22 TC23

1 WYNNIAT-HUSEY 1
2 Martin TAYLOR 1
3 Roger STEVENS 1 30:00  V 30:00  V
5 Clay REGAZZONI 2 3:00  L
6 Julian MORRIS 2 30:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  V
7 Luc le CLECH 3

11 Nick WILKINS 3
12 Harvey du CROS 3
14 Allison COTES 3
15 J DECROIX 2
16 R GEOFFROY 2
17 K DEYLEN 2
18 Tony MATHER 4
19 Alberto HODARI 4 30:00  V 30:00  V 15:00  V 30:00  V
20 Peter NOBLE 4 30:00  V 30:00  V 15:00  V 30:00  V

Key to penalty codes : L=Late, V=Did not visit control. 

Final Penalties
No. Driver Class PC2 PC3 PC4 TC24 TC26 TC27 PC5 PC6

1 WYNNIAT-HUSEY 1 10:00  L
2 Martin TAYLOR 1
3 Roger STEVENS 1 15:00  V 15:00  V 15:00  V 60:00  V
5 Clay REGAZZONI 2
6 Julian MORRIS 2 30:00  V 30:00  V 15:00  V 15:00  V
7 Luc le CLECH 3

11 Nick WILKINS 3
12 Harvey du CROS 3
14 Allison COTES 3
15 J DECROIX 2 30:00  V 15:00  V
16 R GEOFFROY 2 5:00  L
17 K DEYLEN 2 30:00  V
18 Tony MATHER 4 30:00  V 30:00  V 15:00  V 15:00  V
19 Alberto HODARI 4 30:00  V 30:00  V 15:00  V 15:00  V
20 Peter NOBLE 4 30:00  V 30:00  V 15:00  V 15:00  V

Key to penalty codes : L=Late, V=Did not visit control. 
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The TARGA TUNISIA Sahara Challenge
9th - 20th October 2003

Final Penalties

No. Driver Class PC7 PC8 TC33 TC34 TC35 TC36 TC37 TC38

1 WYNNIAT-HUSEY 1
2 Martin TAYLOR 1
3 Roger STEVENS 1
5 Clay REGAZZONI 2 15:00  V 15:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  V
6 Julian MORRIS 2 15:00  V 15:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  V
7 Luc le CLECH 3 1:00  L

11 Nick WILKINS 3
12 Harvey du CROS 3
14 Allison COTES 3
15 J DECROIX 2
16 R GEOFFROY 2
17 K DEYLEN 2 15:00  V 15:00  V
18 Tony MATHER 4 15:00  V 15:00  V 4:00  E 1:00  L
19 Alberto HODARI 4 15:00  V 15:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  V
20 Peter NOBLE 4 15:00  V 15:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  V

Key to penalty codes : E=Early, L=Late, V=Did not visit control. 

Final Penalties
No. Driver Class TC39 TC40 TC41 TC42 TC43 TC44 TC45 TC46

1 WYNNIAT-HUSEY 1
2 Martin TAYLOR 1 6:00  L
3 Roger STEVENS 1
5 Clay REGAZZONI 2 30:00  V
6 Julian MORRIS 2 30:00  V 60:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  V
7 Luc le CLECH 3

11 Nick WILKINS 3
12 Harvey du CROS 3
14 Allison COTES 3
15 J DECROIX 2
16 R GEOFFROY 2
17 K DEYLEN 2
18 Tony MATHER 4 30:00  V
19 Alberto HODARI 4 30:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  E 30:00  V
20 Peter NOBLE 4 30:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  V

Key to penalty codes : E=Early, L=Late, V=Did not visit control. 
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The TARGA TUNISIA Sahara Challenge
9th - 20th October 2003

Final Penalties

No. Driver Class PC13 PC14 TC47 TC48 TC49 TC50 PC15 TC51

1 WYNNIAT-HUSEY 1 30:00  V 30:00  V 15:00  V 60:00  V
2 Martin TAYLOR 1
3 Roger STEVENS 1
5 Clay REGAZZONI 2
6 Julian MORRIS 2 15:00  V 15:00  V 60:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  V 15:00  V 60:00  V
7 Luc le CLECH 3 15:00  V 60:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  V 15:00  V

11 Nick WILKINS 3
12 Harvey du CROS 3
14 Allison COTES 3
15 J DECROIX 2
16 R GEOFFROY 2
17 K DEYLEN 2
18 Tony MATHER 4
19 Alberto HODARI 4 15:00  V 15:00  V 14:00  E 30:00  V 30:00  V
20 Peter NOBLE 4 15:00  V 15:00  V 60:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  V 15:00  V 60:00  V

Key to penalty codes : E=Early, V=Did not visit control. 

Final Penalties
No. Driver Class TC53 TC54 TC55

1 WYNNIAT-HUSEY 1 8:00  L
2 Martin TAYLOR 1
3 Roger STEVENS 1
5 Clay REGAZZONI 2 2:00  L
6 Julian MORRIS 2 30:00  V
7 Luc le CLECH 3 30:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  V
11 Nick WILKINS 3 30:00  V 30:00  V 30:00  V
12 Harvey du CROS 3
14 Allison COTES 3
15 J DECROIX 2 5:00  L
16 R GEOFFROY 2 6:00  L
17 K DEYLEN 2 7:00  L
18 Tony MATHER 4 19:00  L 30:00  V
19 Alberto HODARI 4 2:00  E 30:00  V 30:00  V
20 Peter NOBLE 4 30:00  V 30:00  V

Key to penalty codes : E=Early, L=Late, V=Did not visit control. 
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The TARGA TUNISIA Sahara Challenge
9th - 20th October 2003

Final Ten Best Times on Each Test

ST 1 
Gravel

No. Driver Time
8 Caldwell 0:26 
1 Wynniat-Husey0:30 
9 Kane 0:34 
2 Taylor 0:37 
3= Stevens 0:39 
5= Regazzoni 0:39 
6 Morris 0:47 
12 Cros 1:12 
15 Decroix 1:13 
10 Sonntag 1:14 

ST 2 
Tarmac

No. Driver Time
1 Wynniat-Husey1:00 
3 Stevens 1:27 
9 Kane 1:33 
8 Caldwell 1:40 
5 Regazzoni 1:51 
15 Decroix 1:59 
6 Morris 2:00 
12 Cros 2:07 
10 Sonntag 2:19 
2 Taylor 2:23 

ST 5 
Tarmac

No. Driver Time
5= Regazzoni 0:48 
9= Kane 0:48 
1 Wynniat-Husey0:50 
3= Stevens 0:58 
8= Caldwell 0:58 
2 Taylor 1:01 
12 Cros 1:05 
6= Morris 1:13 

10= Sonntag 1:13 
14 Cotes 1:42 

ST 6 
Mixed

No. Driver Time
1 Wynniat-Husey3:22 
5 Regazzoni 3:40 
6 Morris 4:05 
3 Stevens 4:09 
9 Kane 4:14 
8 Caldwell 4:16 
2 Taylor 4:29 
12 Cros 4:59 
10 Sonntag 5:44 
15 Decroix 6:20 

ST 7 
Mixed

No. Driver Time
9 Kane 2:44 
3 Stevens 2:51 
8 Caldwell 2:54 
6 Morris 3:01 
2 Taylor 3:38 
10 Sonntag 3:39 
12 Cros 3:48 
14 Cotes 4:45 
15 Decroix 4:53 
7 Clech 5:14 

ST 8 
Mixed

No. Driver Time
9 Kane 1:15 
6 Morris 1:22 
3 Stevens 1:31 
8 Caldwell 2:10 
2 Taylor 2:24 
10 Sonntag 2:39 
15 Decroix 2:46 
12 Cros 2:49 
11 Wilkins 3:30 
7 Clech 4:37 

ST 9 
Sandy

No. Driver Time
6 Morris 0:36 
9 Kane 0:41 
1 Wynniat-Husey0:51 
2 Taylor 0:59 
8 Caldwell 1:16 
3 Stevens 1:23 
5 Regazzoni 1:52 
10 Sonntag 2:05 
15 Decroix 2:26 
7 Clech 2:34 

ST 10 
Mixed

No. Driver Time
9 Kane 0:07 
1 Wynniat-Husey0:27 
8 Caldwell 0:38 
2 Taylor 1:00 
3 Stevens 1:14 
10 Sonntag 1:31 
6 Morris 2:54 
11 Wilkins 3:54 
14 Cotes 3:57 
15 Decroix 4:05 

ST 11 
Mixed

No. Driver Time
9 Kane 0:02 
1 Wynniat-Husey0:17 
8 Caldwell 0:20 
5 Regazzoni 0:39 
2 Taylor 0:40 
3 Stevens 0:51 
15 Decroix 1:05 
10 Sonntag 1:32 
7 Clech 1:49 
16 Geoffroy 2:16 

ST 12 
Sandy

No. Driver Time
9 Kane 1:51 
2 Taylor 1:55 
8 Caldwell 2:00 
15 Decroix 2:25 
1 Wynniat-Husey2:26 
3 Stevens 2:50 
10 Sonntag 2:55 
5 Regazzoni 3:04 
12 Cros 3:05 
7 Clech 3:06 

ST 13 
Tarmac

No. Driver Time
9 Kane 0:23 
1 Wynniat-Husey0:49 
12 Cros 1:29 
5 Regazzoni 1:31 
6 Morris 1:47 
10 Sonntag 2:04 
2 Taylor 2:15 
8 Caldwell 2:53 
7 Clech 2:58 
15 Decroix 3:01 

ST 14 
Mixed

No. Driver Time
1 Wynniat-Husey0:09 
9 Kane 0:29 
8 Caldwell 1:13 
5 Regazzoni 1:53 
10 Sonntag 2:03 
2 Taylor 2:29 
12 Cros 3:12 
11 Wilkins 4:12 
7 Clech 4:28 
14 Cotes 6:36 

ST 15 
Mixed

No. Driver Time
9 Kane 0:21 
1 Wynniat-Husey0:36 
8 Caldwell 0:48 
2 Taylor 0:54 
7 Clech 2:11 
10 Sonntag 2:20 
12 Cros 2:47 
11 Wilkins 3:14 
14 Cotes 4:22 
15 Decroix 6:41 

ST 18 
Tarmac

No. Driver Time
17 Deylen 0:53 
1 Wynniat-Husey1:51 
9 Kane 1:59 
12 Cros 2:09 
8 Caldwell 2:15 
2 Taylor 2:25 
10 Sonntag 2:34 
11 Wilkins 2:57 
15 Decroix 3:10 
16 Geoffroy 3:14 

ST 19 
Tarmac

No. Driver Time
1 Wynniat-Husey0:58 
9 Kane 1:03 
8 Caldwell 1:18 
2 Taylor 1:20 
12 Cros 1:23 
10 Sonntag 1:35 
15 Decroix 1:53 
16 Geoffroy 1:54 
7 Clech 2:08 
11 Wilkins 2:18 

ST 20 
Gravel

No. Driver Time
9 Kane 1:08 
1 Wynniat-Husey1:12 
8 Caldwell 1:19 
2 Taylor 1:43 
10 Sonntag 1:45 
12 Cros 1:49 
11 Wilkins 2:10 
15 Decroix 2:17 
17 Deylen 2:48 
16 Geoffroy 2:56 

ST 21 
Gravel

No. Driver Time
1 Wynniat-Husey0:59 
8 Caldwell 1:13 
9 Kane 1:14 
12 Cros 1:22 
2 Taylor 1:23 
15 Decroix 1:38 
10 Sonntag 1:44 
11 Wilkins 1:57 
16 Geoffroy 2:11 
17 Deylen 2:12 

ST 22 
Gravel

No. Driver Time
1 Wynniat-Husey1:02 
9 Kane 1:03 
5 Regazzoni 1:06 
2 Taylor 1:13 
8 Caldwell 1:17 
12 Cros 1:30 
10 Sonntag 1:33 
16 Geoffroy 1:37 
15 Decroix 1:43 
11 Wilkins 1:47 

ST 23 
Tarmac

No. Driver Time
1 Wynniat-Husey0:05 
9 Kane 0:12 
5 Regazzoni 0:18 
2= Taylor 0:22 

12= Cros 0:22 
10 Sonntag 0:24 
8 Caldwell 0:34 
16 Geoffroy 0:44 
11 Wilkins 0:52 
7 Clech 0:55 

ST 24 
Mixed

No. Driver Time
9 Kane 4:28 
1 Wynniat-Husey5:47 
2 Taylor 6:07 
5 Regazzoni 6:58 
8 Caldwell 7:09 
10 Sonntag 9:11 
12 Cros 10:35 
16 Geoffroy 11:21 
15 Decroix 13:22 
11 Wilkins 13:44 
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The TARGA TUNISIA Sahara Challenge
9th - 20th October 2003

Final Ten Best Times on Each Test

ST 25 
Tarmac

No. Driver Time
5 Regazzoni 1:50 
8 Caldwell 2:01 
9 Kane 2:02 
2 Taylor 2:05 
15 Decroix 2:45 
10 Sonntag 3:05 
16 Geoffroy 3:16 
17 Deylen 3:53 
14 Cotes 4:07 
12 Cros 4:36 

ST 26 
Tarmac

No. Driver Time
2 Taylor 0:50 
9 Kane 1:11 
5 Regazzoni 1:32 
8 Caldwell 1:42 
12 Cros 1:53 
15 Decroix 1:56 
16 Geoffroy 2:05 
10 Sonntag 2:45 
14 Cotes 2:59 
11 Wilkins 3:14 

ST 27 
Tarmac

No. Driver Time
9 Kane 1:33 
5 Regazzoni 1:36 
6 Morris 1:52 
2 Taylor 2:00 
12 Cros 2:03 
1= Wynniat-Husey2:13 

15= Decroix 2:13 
8 Caldwell 2:19 
16 Geoffroy 2:21 
10 Sonntag 2:33 

ST 28 
Tarmac

No. Driver Time
9 Kane 1:47 
6 Morris 1:48 
5 Regazzoni 1:52 
15 Decroix 2:18 
8 Caldwell 2:20 

10= Sonntag 2:33 
12= Cros 2:33 

2 Taylor 2:36 
16 Geoffroy 2:47 
1 Wynniat-Husey3:53 

ST 29 
Tarmac

No. Driver Time
9 Kane 1:30 
5 Regazzoni 1:44 
12 Cros 2:00 
2= Taylor 2:13 
8= Caldwell 2:13 
16 Geoffroy 2:22 
15 Decroix 2:23 
10 Sonntag 3:03 
17 Deylen 3:26 
1 Wynniat-Husey3:32 


